
1 ||AAROND.FORD REC'D& Fis oy
2||CARATSTES Waals 27 py a{A ST-JULES (Bar No. 15156) ASsemor Deputy Atiomey General WAZ pr 5 0g
3||DEVIN A. OLIVER (Bar No. 16773C) WLI Score

Deputy Attorney General broad
4 [|officeof the Attorney General a.

100 North Carson Street take (
5 |[Carson City,NV 89701-4717 He
T (775) 684-1265

6 |[F: (775) 684-1108
E: Istiulos@ag.nvgov

7 doliveraag nvgov
8||Attorneys for Secretary of State

9
10 || IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
1 IN AND FOR CARSON CITY
12||UWE ROCKENFELLER, an individual, Case No: 24 0C 00111 1B

etal.
13 Dept. No. T

Plaintiffs,
14
15 "

ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. an
16 |[individual running for President of the
[nite States, ect.

r
Defendants.

18

19 STIPULATIONAND ORDER OF DISMISSAL
20 Plaintiff and Defendants, by and through their counsel of record, hereby stipulate]
21 ||and agree as follows:
22 1. Defendants Robert F. Kennedy Jr. and Nicole Shanahan (‘Candidate
23|[Defendants”) submitted a petition, pursuant to NRS 298.109, to appear as independent
24||candidates for the offices of President and Vice Presidentofthe United States in Nevada's
25||November 2024 general election.
26 2. The Candidate Defendants’ names shall not appear on the November 2024
27 |[general election ballot in Nevada.
28 3. This matter shall be dismissed without prejudice.
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1 4. Each party shall be responsible for their own costs and foes.
2 IT 1S SO STIPULATED.

3 /<
+|| DATED: August?2024

5|| Pr ~, AARON D. FORD
=~, Attorney General6 [| By PY

7|| ToGdL. Bice Bax No. 4534)
Daniel R. Brady (Bar No. 15508) BY mipmap ——.8|| 400 South 7th Street, Suite 300 Laena St-Jules (Bar No. 15156)
Las Vegas, NV 89101 Devin A. Oliver (Bar No. 16773C)

9| T: (702) 214-2100 100 North Carson Street
10|| E: (702 21421010 Carson City, NV 89701

TLB@pisanellibice.com T: (775) 684-126511 || DRB@pisanellibice.com F: (775) 684-1108
Istiules@ag.nv.gov

12|| Attorneys for Plaintiffs doliver@ag.nv.gov

1» Attorneys for Defendant Francisco
14 CRAG K. PERRY&ASSPCIATES Aguilar, in his Official Capacity as

/ 5 "Nevada Secretary of State
15 | py: ~~
16|| CraigK. Perry (Bar No. 8786)

6210 N. Jones Blvd, # 753907
17|| Las Vegas, NV 89136

T: (702) 228-4777
18|| F: (709) 948.7520
1o|| eperv@eraigperry.com

20|| Attorneys for Defendants Robert F.
51|| Kenneds Jr. and Nicole Shanahan.

22
23 ORDER

24 |[IT IS SO ORDERED:
25 0 Granted
26 [lo Granted in part:
27 —ee
28 EtRe
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1 4. Bach party shall be responsible for their own costs and fees.

2 IT IS SO STIPULATED.
3
4|| DATED: August2 2024

5|| PISANELLI BICE PLLC AARON D. FORD
Attorney General

6|| By:
7|| Todd L. Bice (Bar No. 4534) py

Daniel R. Brady (Bar No. 15508) By
8|| 400 South 7th Street, Suite 300 Laconia St-Jules' (Bar No. 15156)

Las Vegas, NV 89101 DevinA. Gfiver (Bar No. 167730)
9|| : (702) 214-2100 100 North Carson Street
10|| F: (702) 214-2101 Carson City, NV 89701

TLB@pisanellibice.com T: (775) 684-1265
11|| DRB@pisanellibice.com F: (775) 684-1108

lstiules@ag nv gov
12|| Attorneys for Plaintiffs doliver@ag.nv.gov

® Attorneys for Defendant Francisco
14|| CRAIG K. PERRY & ASSOCIATES Aguilar, in his Official Capacity as

Nevada Secretary of State
15|| By:
16|| Craig K Perry (Bar No. 3786)

6210 N. Jones Blvd. # 758907
17|| Las Vegas, NV 89136

T: (702) 228-4777
18|| F: (702) 943.7520
19|| emerrv@craigperry.com

20|| Attorneys for Defendants Robert F.
gn|| Kennedy Ir. and Nicole Shanahan

22
23 ORDER

24 ||IT1S SO ORDERED:

2 |X Granted
2 [0 Granted in part:

2 Pe—————
28 mene
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1 and Denied in part:
2 J

3 J

|e Denied

5 jo Declined to consider ex parte

6a Declined to consider without a hearing
7e Other:

8
9

10 (| DATED:_9fafog
1
WPAih ‘
13 [isticCount unos

1
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21
22
23
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25
26
27
28
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